PARK UNIVERSITY

Founded in 1875 in Parkville, Mo., a suburb of Kansas City, Park University has developed into a
com
was also an early integrator when it welcomed African American students to live in Parks residence halls in the
1950’s.

Park continues to increase access to higher education by offering the quality undergraduate and graduate degrees
students desire at locations, times and delivery formats that best serve their needs. In 2012-2013, the University
groups typically under represented in colleges and universities. The University has repeatedly been recognized as

one of the top 100 American colleges/universities in the nation graduating Hispanic, African-American and
American-Indian students. In addition, extracurricular activities and championship- caliber athletic programs
complement Park’s outstanding scholastic programs

For more info about Park University, including admissions, visit www.park.edu or call (800) 745-PARK

Mission Statement
Park University provides access to quality higher education experience that prepares a diverse community of
learners to think critically , communicate effectively, demonstrate a global perspective, and engage in lifelong
learning and service to others.

Vision Statement
Park University, a pioneering institution of higher learning since 1875, will provide leadership in quality,
innovative education for a diversity of learners who will excel in their professional and personal service to the
global community

For More Information:

Website: www.park.edu

Campus Visit: 816-746-2533

Admissions Office: 816-746-2533/ admissions@park.edu/www.park.edu/admissions

Admissions Fax Number: 816-584-2151

Registration/Transcript Evaluation: 816-584-6275/ registrar@park.edu/ www.park.edu/registrar
Student Financial Services/Scholarships: 816-584-6290/ finaid@park.edu/ www.park.edu/finaid




Profile Information
Type: Independent, non profit, four-year, coed, comprehensive Liberal Arts University
Accreditation: Higher Learning Commission of the North Central Association of Colleges and Schools

Financial Aid: More than 85% of undergraduates receive some form of financial aid
Scholarships: For offerings and qualifications visit www.park.edu/scholarship
Male/Female Ratio: 43% male, 57% Female

Enrollment (Parkville Campus, full-time): 1600



Transferring to Park...
2013-2014
PARKVILLE CAMPUS (16 WEEK) DAY PROGRAM

Admission Standards
1. A cumulative GPA of 2.0 in all previous college course work.

2. Students whose GPA is below 2.0 may be individually evaluated. If accepted, the student will enter Park
on academic probation.

To Apply . ..

Complete the online Application for Admission.
Pay non-refundable $25.00 application fee. Can pay online with application, by mail, in person or by phone.

Submit all required documents. Send official transcripts from each school previously attended. For military
students, also submit a Joint Service Transcript (JST).

ACT/SAT test scores required for School of Education students.

Students with less than 12 semester hours at college level must also submit an official high school transcript or
— GED.

Admission Notification . . .

Park University recognizes your need to know at the earliest possible time. Therefore, as soon as your file is completed,
the Admissions Committee will review your credentials. You will be notified within 48 hours of the decision by email.

Deadlines

General Guidelines for transfer to Park

*

* All course work carrying a grade of "C" or better will be reviewed for transfer into Park University.

*

*

* Transfer credits do not become a part of students overall GPA at Park.

* If a course has been repeated, only the highest grade is used in computing the GPA for admission purposes.
* »p" grades will not transfer unless school catalog states that "P' = "C" or better.

* Courses that are considered "developmental” will not transfer to Park.

* Courses that are vocational in nature, i.e. auto mechanics, carpentry, culinary classes, etc. will not transfer to
Park.



To Apply . ..
The Office of Admission must receive each of the following before an admission decision can be made. To
insure that your file is complete, check each item off as you submit it.

Complete the online Application for Admission.
Pay non-refundable $25.00 application fee. Can pay online with application, by mail, in person or by phone.

Admission Notification . . .

Deadlines
Applications may be submitted through the final registration date for each semester.



OFFICIAL DECISIONS REGARDING THE TRANSFERABILITY OF PREVIOUS COURSEWORK
ARE DETERMINED BY THE REGISTRAR'S OFFICE.

NOTE: For admission to the Online, Nursing, Alternative Certification or Metro Park/evening/weekends programs,
please contact the respective department for appropriate deadlines and admission policies and procedures at 877-505-

1059.

To schedule a campus visit or a transcript evaluation, call 816-746-2533

Students transferring to Park University from North Central Missouri College with an Associate degree (excluding AAS)
can expect junior standing and acceptance of a minimum 60 credits. No more than 75 credits will be accepted from all

EN105

EN106

MA120

MA135
CA103

CA105

TH105

6 credit hrs. in the Division of Humanities
6 credit hrs. in the Division of Natural Sciences
6 credit hrs. in the Division of Social Services

Park University

1st Yr. Writing Seminar I: Critical Writing & Thinking

1st Yr. Writing Seminar I1: Academic Research &
Writing

Basic Concepts of Statistics

OR

College Algebra

Public Speaking
OR

Introduction to Human Communication
OR

Oral Communication

Science course w/Lab

Liberal Education Electives:

HUMANITIES (6 Hours) AR104; EN280; PH101; TH111, 113, 201

NATURAL SCIENCE (3 Hours) No Equivalency

3cr.

3cr.

3cr.

3cr.

4 cr.

EN

EN

MT

MT
SP

SP

North Central Missouri College

101

102

125

122
175

176

English |

English 11

Elementary Statistics
OR

College Algebra or above

Speech Communication
OR

No Equivalency

OR

Oral Interpretation

Biology, Chemistry or Physics w/Lab

SOCIAL SCIENCE (6 Hours) CJ218; ED210; HI103, 104; PL216; PY121, 225, 233; SO107



**|F THE STUDENT COMPLETES AN ASSOCIATES OF ARTS/SCIENCE DEGREE, THE STUDENT WILL ONLY
NEED TO COMPLETE THE GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS BELOW ALONG WITH NECESSARY CORE
REQUIREMENTS.**

WCT  Writing Competency Test P/F No Equivalency
EN306 3cr. No Equivalency
*|f BA Degree 2 Semesters of Same Language 2 Semesters of French, German or Spanish



Business Core:

AC
AC
EC
EC
EC
Fl
IB
MA
MG
MG

201
202
141
142
315
360
315
120
260
371

Principles of Accounting |
Principles of Accounting Il
Principles of Macroeconomics
Principles of Microeconomics
Quantitative Research Methods
Financial Management
International Business Perspectives
Basic Concepts of Statistics
Business Law |

3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.

AC
AC
EC
EC

MT
BA

136
137
253
252

125
221



BIOLOGY

PARK UNIVERSITY

Core Curriculum:

Bl
Bl
Bl
Bl
Bl
Bl
Bl
NS
NS
NS
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
PY
PY

225
226
231
306
320
326
415
220
302
401
107
107L
108
108L
317
317L
318
318L
155
156

Botany

Zoology

Introductory Molecular Cell Biology
Biological Literature

Genetics

Bioethics

Senior Research

Applied Statistics & Experimental Design
Current Literature in the Natural Sciences
Natural Science Seminar

General Chemistry |

General Chemistry | Lab

General Chemistry Il

General Chemistry 1l Lab

Organic Chemistry |

Organic Chemistry I Lab

Organic Chemistry Il

Organic Chemistry Il Lab

Concepts of Physics |

Concepts of Physics Il

Approved Electives
Ecological/ Field Oriented

Bl
Bl
Bl
Bl
GGP
GGP
Bl
Bl

300
330
378
490
350
370
380
490

Evolution

Paleobiology

Ecology

Advanced Topics in Biology
GIS|

Biogeography

Issues in Biodiversity
Advanced Topics in Biology

Biotech/ Lab Oriented

4 cr.
4cr.
3cr.
3cr.
4 cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
1cr.
1cr.
3cr.
1cr.
3cr.
lcr.
3cr.
1lcr.
3cr.
1lcr.
4cr.
4cr.

12 cr.

3cr.
4cr.
4 cr.
1-4cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
1-4cr.

Bl
Bl

CH

CH

CH

PS
PS

Bl

101
103

110
112

204

185
186

110 Ecology



BI 337
Bl 350
Bl 360
BI 417
Bl 490
CH 329
Pre-Medical
BI 211
Bl 212
BI 337
Bl 344
Bl 350
Bl 360
BI 417
Bl 490
CH 321
General
Bl 211
Bl 212
Bi 300
Bl 330
BI 337
Bl 340
BI 344
BI 350
BI 360
Bl 378
BI 380
Bl 417
BI 490
CH 321
CH 328
CH 329
GGP 350
GGP 370

Biochemistry

Microbiology

Cell Biology

Developmental Biology

Advanced Topics in Biology
Introduction to Instrumental Analysis

Human Anatomy and Physiology |
Human Anatomy and Physiology Il
Biochemistry

Animal Physiology

Microbiology

Cell Biology

Developmental Biology

Advanced Topics in Biology
Introduction to Medicinal Chemistry

Human Anatomy and Physiology |
Human Anatomy and Physiology Il
Evolution

Paleobiology

Biochemistry

Comparative Anatomy

Animal Physiology

Microbiology

Cell Biology

Ecology

Issues in Biodiversity
Developmental Biology

Advanced Topics in Biology
Introduction to Medicinal Chemistry
Analytical Chemistry

Introduction to Instrumental Analysis
GIS|

Biogeography

Available through the Parkville 16 Week Program

4 cr.
4 cr.
4 cr.
4cr.
1-4cr.
4cr.

4cr.
4 cr.
4 cr.
4 cr.
4 cr.
4 cr.
4 cr.
1-4cr.
3cr.

4 cr.
4 cr.
3cr.
4 cr.
4cr.
4 cr.
4 cr.
4 cr.
4 cr.
4 cr.
3cr.
4 cr.
1-4cr.
3cr.
4 cr.
4 cr.
3cr.
3cr.



Business Core:
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MK 411
MK 353
Elective
MK 369
MK 380
MK 386
MK 389
MK 395
MK 401
MK 455
MK 463
MK 491
AR 218
AR 318
LG 312

Marketing Management 3cr.
Marketing Research and Information Sys, 3cr.
Business Electives- choose any 4 from

below: 12 cr.
E-Marketing

Advertising

Retail

Professional Selling

International Marketing

Sales Management

Promotion Policies and Strategies

Marketing Internship

Seminar in Marketing

Graphic Design Software

Introduction to Graphic Design

Transportation and Distribution Systems

Available through the Parkville 16 Week & Extended Learning Programs

12



CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
MA
MA
MA
NS
PY
PY

CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH

107
107L
108
108L
317
317L
318
318L
328
329
342
407
408
221
222
223
401
205
206

321
337
337L
400
429
440
451
490

General Chemistry |

General Chemistry | Lab

General Chemistry Il

General Chemistry 1l Lab

Organic Chemistry |

Organic Chemistry | Lab

Organic Chemistry Il

Organic Chemistry Il Lab

Analytical Chemistry

Intro to Instrumental Analysis
Advanced Inorganic chemistry
Physical Chemistry |

Physical Chemistry Il

Calc and Analy Geometry for Majors |
Calc and Analy Geometry for Majors 1l
Calc and Analy Geometry for Majors Il
Natural Science Seminar

Introduction to Physics |

Introduction to Physics Il

Intro to Medicinal Chemistry
Biochemistry

Biochemistry Lab

Special Topics in Chemistry
Advanced Analytical Chemistry
Organic Synthesis

Internship in Chemistry
Research in Chemistry

Available through the Parkville 16 Week Program

3cr.
1cr.
3cr.
1cr.
3cr.
1cr.
3cr.
lcr.
4 cr.
4cr.
4cr.
4cr.
4cr.
5cr.
5cr.
3cr.
2cr.
5cr.
5cr.

10 cr.

CH

CH

CH

MT
MT
MT

PS
PS

110

112

204

150
250
260

210
212

13



COMMUNICATION

The Communication Department offers four related concentrations: 1) Journalism, 2) Broadcasting,

3) Photojournalism, 4) Public Relations, and 5) Organizational Communication. These communication majors are
designed to prepare the student for successful pursuit of professional and personal goals. An individual graduating from
this program will also be equipped to function well in the larger setting of society. Each major combines traditional
course work with practical application in the field of choice. This has proven to be invaluable to students and may take
the form of internships, private employment, or work assignments (or a combination of all three). In the Journalism and
Photojournalism majors, students work for academic credit on school publications: The Stylus, the century-old Park
newspaper, and Narva, the yearbook. In the Broadcasting major, students work at KGSP-FM, the Park University radio
station, or in the production of programs for the Northland News. Students who select the Organizational Communication
or the Public Relations majors often have specific occupational goals in mind, such as public relations, personnel
management, human resources or related fields. Bachelor of Arts degree. *Students in this degree program must also

declare a minor.*

John Lofflin

Program Chair
816-584-6320

E-mail: John.Lofflin@park.edu

PARK UNIVERSITY

North Central Missouri College

CA 201 Media Writing & Reporting 3cr.
CA 224 Digital Media Skills 3cr.
CA 302 Communication Ethics and Law 3cr.
CA 316 Advanced Media Writing & Reporting 3cr.
CA 322 Media Analysis and Criticism 3cr.
CA 348 Theories of Communication 3cr.
CA 382 Communication Research Methods 3cr.
CA 490 Professional Learning Experience 3cr.
Specialty Area (choose one)
Journalism: 15 cr.
CA 241 Photography
CA 311 Editing, Layout and Design
CA 315 Journalism Practicum
CA 317 [Feature Writing
CA Elective
Photojournalism: 15cr.
CA 241 Photography
CA 311 Editing, Layout and Design
CA 341 Photography Il
CA 441 Photojournalism
CA Elective
Broadcasting: 15cr.
CA 214 Broadcast Performance
CA 221 Radio Production
CA 231 Television Production
CA 325 Radio Practicum (OR)
CA 335 Television Practicum
CA 491 Senior Project

14



Public Relations:

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

218
221
231
241
318
475

15cr.

Public Relations

Radio Production (OR)

Television Production

Photography |

Public Relations 1l

Case Studies in Communication Ldrship

Available through the Parkville 16 Week Program

15



COMPUTER BASED INFO SYSTEMS

This major specifically prepares the student in the area of data processing, business management, and accounting. The
combination of computer and business courses prepares the students for careers in programming, system analysis and
management of computer systems. Bachelor of Science

Dincer Guler

Program Chair
816-584-6575

E-mail: Dincer.Guler@park.edu

PARK UNIVERSITY

North Central Missouri College

Business Core:

AC
AC
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
EC

201
202
140
151
208
219
225
300
314
351
365
315
360
205
216
217
315
316
361
120
352
375

Principles of Accounting | 3cr. AC
Principles of Accounting Il 3cr. AC
Introduction to Computers 3cr. BT
Introduction to Programming 3cr.
Discrete Mathematics 3cr. MT
Programming Fundamentals 3cr.
Programming Concepts 3cr. IT
Technologies in a Global Society 3cr.
User Interface Design 3cr.
Computer Operating Systems 3cr.
Computer Networking 3cr.
Quantitative Research Methods 3cr.
Financial Management 3cr.
Managing Information Systems 3cr.
COBOL | 3cr.
coBoL 1l 3cr.

Computer Systems Analysis & Design | 3cr.
Computer Systems Analysis & Design Il 3 cr.

Data Management Concepts 3cr.
Basic Concepts of Statistics 3cr. MT
Principles of Management 3cr.
Production and Operations Mgmt. 3cr.

Available through the KC 8 Program

136
137
160
222

243

125

Elementary Accounting |
Elementary Accounting Il
Microcomputer Applications |

Discrete Mathematics

Programming | C++

Elementary Statistics

16



















HIS

105

22



EDS
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU

EDS
EDS

225
107
207
210
310
315
341

353
358

Psychology of Education & Adolescence
Career Inquiry in Education

Technology in Education

School as a Social System

Issues in Diversity & World Culture
Children and Young Adult Literature
Ethics and Professionalism in Classroom

Teaching Strategies & Classroom Mgmt.
Reading & Writing in the Content Area

2cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
1cr.

3cr.
3cr.

ED
ED
ED
ED

201

275 Technology for Teachers
200 Foundations of Education
265 Multicultural Education

23






CH 328 Analytical Chemistry 3cr.

CH 337 Biochemistry w/ CH337L 4cr.
GGP 205 Meteorology 4cr.

GO 141 Physical Geology 4cr. ES 106
NS 304 Science, Technology and Society 3cr.

PY 155 Concepts of Physics | 4cr. PS 185
PY 156 Concepts of Physics Il 4cr. PS 186

In addition, Students must choose a minimum of 5 hrs. among following:

CH 306 Chemical Bibliography 3cr.

CH 321 Intro to Medicinal Chemistry 3cr.

CH 329 Intro to Instrumental Analysis 4 cr.

CH 440 Organic Synthesis 5cr.

CH 490 Research in Chemistry 1-3cr.

Journalism

CA 103 Public Speaking 3cr. SP 103
CA 104 Interpersonal Communication | 3cr.

CA 201 Media Writing & Reporting 3cr.

CA 241 Photography 3cr.

CA 302 Communication Ethics & Law 3cr.

CA 311 Editing, Layout and Design 3cr.

CA 315 A, B Journalism Practicum 3cr.

CA  315-G Journalism Practicum- Magazine Journalis/ 3 cr.

CA 316 Advanced Media Writing & Reporting 3cr.

CA 317 [Feature Writing 3cr.

CA 322 Media Analysis and Criticism 3cr.

CA 341 Photography Il 3cr.

CA 450 Seminar: Special Topics in( S)4(p)2(eci)-3(al)-3( T)-7(0)2(p)2(i)-3(cs i)-3(n9TMCID 461 >>BDC

0TcOTw

25



K-12 Fine Arts

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

Available through the Parkville 16 Week Program

115
140
203
204
208
216
241
240
280
320
370
497

Introduction to the Visual Arts
Drawing |

Three Dimensional Design
Two-Dimensional Design
Color Theory

Art History 1l

Photography |

Drawing Il

Painting |

Ceramics |

Fiber I

Senior Seminar in Fine Arts

3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
2cCr.

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR

104
106

105
205

111

Art Appreciation
Drawing |

Design |
Design 1l

Painting |

26



EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDC

EDC
EDU
EDC
EDE

EDC

EDU

EDC
SO
Bl

107
203
207
210
310
220

222
315
325
335

340
341
346
302
214

EDUCATION STUDIES

This degree does not lead to certification. Admission and graduation GPA requirement is 2.75 with no grade lower than
"C". Course numbered above 350 require formal admission to the School of Education.
Bachelor of Science in Education degree

School of Education

816-584-6335
E-mail: education@park.edu

PARK UNIVERSITY

Young Child Emphasis
Professional Curriculum

Career Inquiry in Education 2cr.
Educational Psychology 3cr.
Technology in Education 3cr.
School as a Social System 3cr.
Issues in Diversity & World Culture 3cr.
Child Growth & Development for EC &

3cr.
Elementary Teachers
Early Childhood Principles 3cr.
Children and Young Adult Literature 3cr.
Education of Exceptional Children 3cr.
Art, Music & Movement for ECE &

3cr.
Elementary Teachers
Language and Literacy Development 3cr.
Ethics and Professionalism in Classroom 1 cr.
Human Resources in ECE 2cr.
The Study of the Family 3cr.
Personal and Community Health 3cr.

ED
ED
ED
ED
ED

CD
CD

CD

SO

North Central Missouri College

201
270
275
200
265

112
130

220

201

Teaching Profession w/ Field Exp.
Educational Psychology
Technology for Teachers
Foundations of Education
Multicultural Education

Early Childhood Growth & Develop.
Intro to Early Childhood Education

Language Development & Early Lit.

Marriage and the Family

Admission to the School for Education required for enrollment in the following EDC/EDE/EDU courses

EDC

EDC
EDC
EDC
EDC
EDC
EDC
EDC
EDC
EDE
EDE
EDE

354

355
357
362
363
364
372
373
374
378
380
385

Observation, Assessment & Screening in

ECE 3cr.
Social & Emotional Learning in EC 3cr.
Family Involvement in ECE 3cr.
Infants and Toddlers 3cr.
Integrating the Curriculum: PreK 3cr.
Integrating the Curriculum: K-3 3cr.
Infant and Toddler Practicum for ECE 2cr.
PreK Practicum for ECE 2cr.
K-3 Practicum for ECE 2cr.

Science for ECE & Elementary Teachers 2 cr.
Literacy for ECE & Elementary Teachers 6 cr.
Diagnosis & Remediation for Math 3cr.

Difficulties

Because there are specific general education courses required for graduation, it is imperative the student speak with their
advisor regarding these course requirements prior to enroliment

27



cation
en

North Central Missouri College

Professional Curriculum

EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU

EDE

EDU
EDE

EDU

EDU

GGH
SO
Bl

107
203
207
210

220

315
335

310
341
140
302
214

Career Inquiry in Education 2cr. ED 201 Teaching Profession w/ Field Exp.
Educational Psychology 3cr. ED 270

Technology in Education 3cr. ED 275 Technology for Teachers

School as a Social System 3cr. ED 200 Foundations of Education

Child Growth & Development for EC & 3cr. D 112

Elementary Teachers

Children and Young Adult Literature 3cr.
Art, Music & Movement for ECE &
Elementary Teachers

Issues in Diversity and World Cultures 3cr. ED 265 Multicultural Education
Ethics and Professionalism in Classroom 1 cr.

3cr.

Economic Geography 3cr.
The Study of the Family 3cr. SO 201
Personal and Community Health 3cr.

Admission to the School for Education required for enrollment in the following ED

EDE
EDE
EDE
EDE

355
359
360A
360B

Classroom Management 3cr.
Elementary Teach Strategies w/ Practicum 5 cr.
Practicum 2cr.
Practicum

3cr.

3 cr.Mathematics "Science "Social Studies "Science and Mathematics "Art "Fine Art

Diagnosis & Remediation for Reading Diffi%J(I:tries

28



Professional Curriculum

EDU
EDU
EDU

EDC

EDC
EDU

203
207
210

220

222
310

Educational Psychology

Technology in Education

School as a Social System

Child Growth & Development for EC &
Elementary Teachers

Early Childhood Principles

Issues in Diversity and World Cultures

3cr.
3cr.
3cr.

3cr.

3cr.
3cr.

ED
ED
ED

CD
CD

270
275 Technology for Teachers
200 Foundations of Education

112
130

29



Professional Curriculum
EDU 203 Educational Psychology
EDU

3cr.

ED

270

30



Literature Concentration Core:

EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN

201
205
231
315
316
317
318
323
351
380
440
490

Introduction to Literature
Introduction to English Studies
Introduction to Language
Earlier English Literature
Later English Literature
Earlier American Literature
Later American Literature
Literary Modernism
Foundations of Literature
Literary Theory and Criticism
Shakespeare

Capstone Seminar

3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.

6 cr.

EN

EN
EN
EN
EN

280

230
240
261
262

337311 Td [(

31



Students majoring in Fine Arts receive a general introduction to studio work in a variety of media: painting, drawing,

FINE ART

photography and ceramics or fiber. Fine Art majors frequently work toward K-12 art education certification in concert
with their studio majors; others go on to graduate school or set up their own studios and begin actively producing their art
work while finding employment in related fields.
Bachelor of Arts degree *students pursuing this degree must declare a minor*

Matthew LaRose
Program Chair
816-584-6457

E-mail: Matthew.LaRose@park.edu

PARK UNIVERSITY

North Central Missouri College

Freshman Core:

Introduction to the Visual Arts
Drawing |

Three Dimensional Design
Two-Dimensional Design
Color Theory

Art History |
Art History 1l
Photography |
Drawing Il
Painting |
Ceramics | (OR)

AR 115
AR 140
AR 203
AR 204
AR 208
Fine Arts Curriculum:
AR 215
AR 216
AR 241
AR 240
AR 280
AR 320
AR 370

Fiber 1

3cr. AR 104 Art Appreciation
3cr. AR 106 Drawing |

3cr.

3cr. AR 105 Design I

3cr. AR 205 Designll

3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr. AR 111 Painting |

3cr.

Each major must choose a studio discipline to emphasize by earning a min. of 6-9 cr. in it

AR
AR

Available through the Parkville 16 Week Program

497

Elective 300 & 400 level
Senior Seminar

6 cr.
3cr.

32



Core Curriculum:

AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT

140
175
225
231
250
275

Concepts of Sports Injuries
Medical Terminology

Kinesiology

First Aid & Emergency Procedures
Exercise Physiology

3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.

AH

160

33



Core Curriculum:
GGH 110 Cultural Geography
GGH 200 Geography of North America
GGP 115 Physical Geography

3cr.
3cr.
4 cr.

GE

106

34



Freshman Core

35



Major Core

HIS 103
HIS 400
HIS 401

Introduction to the Ethics of the Historical
Profession
History in the Public Realm (OR)

3cr.
3cr.

36



Core Curriculum

CS 151 Introduction to Programming 3cr.

CS 208 Discrete Mathematics 3cr. MT 222
CS 219 Programming Fundamentals 3cr.

CS 225 Programming Concepts 3cr. MT 243
CS 300 Technology in a Global Society 3cr.

CS 321 Web Programming | 3cr.

CS 365 Computer Networking 3cr.

CS 373 Computer Network Security 3cr.

IS 205 Managing Information Systems 3cr.

IS 361 Data Management Concepts 3cr.
MA 120 Basic Concepts of Statistics 3cr. MT 125
MA 135 College Algebra  (OR) 3cr. MT 122
MA 141  Trigonometry (OR) 3cr. MT 132
MA 150 Precalculus Mathematics (OR) 3cr. MT 148

MA 210 Calculus and Analytic Geometry (OR)  3cr.
MA 221 Calculus and Analytic Geometry for Major 5 cr. MT 150

Specialty Area: Choose one
Computer Science

CS 220 Computer Architecture 3cr.
CS 305 Introduction to Artificial Intelligence 3cr.
CS 322  Web Programming Il 3cr.
CS 351 Computer Operating Systems 3cr.
CS 352 Data Structures 3cr.

MA 210 Calculus & Analytic Geometry | (and) 3cr.
MA 211 Calculus & Analytic Geometry Il (OR)  3cr.
MA 221 Calculus and Analytic Geometry for Major 5 cr.
MA 311






INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES

The Interdisciplinary Studies major allows the student to develop a major by combining two different disciplines. This

Adam.Potthast
Program Chair
816-584-6597
E-mail: Adam.Potthast@park.edu

PARK UNIVERSITY North Central Missouri College
Core Requirement
Minor One
one minor as described in the University catalog 8-21cr.
Minor Two

one minor as described in the University catalog (OR) a
personal minor field of study constructed by the student and
approved by the Dean of the School/College who supervises

the program reflected in Minor One

LE 300 Integrative and Interdisciplinary Learning 3cr

Capstone
LS 400 Senior Project 3cr.

Available through the Parkville 16 Week, KC 8 and Online Programs

39



Freshman Core:

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

115
140
203
204
208

Introduction to the Visual Arts
Drawing |

Three Dimensional Design
Two Dimensional Design
Color Theory

Interior Design Curriculum:

AR
AR

AR

AR

218
282

283

288

Graphic Design Software

Interior Design Studio I: Visual
Communication

Interior Design Studio I: Introduction to
Interior Design

3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.

3cr.

3cr.

3cr.

AR
AR

AR
AR

104
106

105
205

40



Core Curriculum:

AC
o
o
EN
EN
MG
MG
PH
PO
PO
PO

201
105
400
323

260
261
103
200
202
220

Principles of Accounting

Criminal Law

Constitutional Law in Criminal Justice
Literary Modernism

English Elective above 300

Business Law |

Business Law Il

Fundamentals of Logic

American National Government
Introduction to Law

3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.

AC
CJ

BA

PL

136
235 Criminal Law

221

216 National Government
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PH
LS
LS
LS

103 Fundamentals of Logical Thinking

221
222

Intro to Liberal Studies I:
Introduction to Liberal Studies II:

3cr.
3cr.
3cr.

HU
HU

110
111
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Core Curriculum:
MA 221 Calculus & Analytical Geometry for Major 5 cr.

MT
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NURSING

Building on the premise of life-long learning and professional career development, the BSN Completion
Program design allows the Associate Degree RN to complete the requirement of a Bachelor of Science in
Nursing Degree. The Nursing Program awards accepted students 60 hours of course credit for their pre-
licensure nursing program transcript from an Associate degree nursing program. Students may choose to
attend either fulltime or part-time. Students have a maximum of 5 years to complete all degree
requirements. Bachelor of Science in Nursing degree upon completion

Gerry Walker
Program Chair
816-584-6359
E-mail: Gerry.walker@park.edu

PARK UNIVERSITY North Central Missouri College |
MA 120 Basic Concepts of Statistics 3cr. MT 125 Elementary Statistics
NU 300 Pharmacological Applications 3cr.
NU 310 Nursing Transition for the BSN 3cr.
EN 306A Professional Writing in the Discipline 3cr.
NU 320 Historical Nursing Practice 3cr.
NU 350 Theoretical Foundations 3cr.
NU 355 Pathophysiology for Clinicians 3cr.
NU 400 Global Nursing Perspectives 3cr.
NU 410 Community Health Nursing Practice 5cr.
BI 326 Bioethics 3cr.
NU 420 Leadership and the BSN Role 5cr.
HC 451 Health Care and the Political Process 3cr.
NU 450 Research in Nursing 3cr.
NU 455 Integrative Practice in Nursing 3cr.
Electives of choice 200 level or higher 12 cr.
Elective: 300 level LE/Humanities/Social Science 3cr.

Admission Requirements:

1. Graduate of an accredited Associate Degree Nursing Program

2. RN Licensure in the US. New graduates will be admitted on probationary status.

3. Minimum GPA of 3.0 from an accredited Nursing pre-licensure program or an ACT score of 21 or greater fro students
with GPA below 3.0 on 4 point scale.

4. Submission of official nursing program associated transcripts & other undergraduate transcripts.
5. Completion of Pharmacology Standardized exam at the 75% benchmark score. Student may complete the exam prior
to or concurrent with NU310.
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Psychology Core:

PS 101
PS/SO 307
PS/SO 300

PS 315
PS/SO 398

PS 404

PS 406

PS 407
PS/SO 408

Introduction to Psychology
Statistics for Social Science
Research Methods

Theories of Personality

Junior Seminar

History and Systems of Psychology
Experimental Psychology

Field Placement Psychology
Senior Capstone in Psychology

Select one of the following:

PS 388
PS 408
PS 423

Learning and Motivation
Cognitive Psychology
Physiological Psychology

3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
3cr.
lecr.
3cr.
3cr.
1-6 cr.
2cr.
3cr.

PY

121
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PS 407 Field Placement
PS 410 Social Influences and Persuasion
PS 424  Industrial and Organizational Psychology

Available through the Parkville 16 Week, Online and Extended Learning Programs
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Core Curriculum:
AC 201 Principles of Accounting |
MA 120 Basic Concepts of Statistics
PO 200 American National Government

3cr.
3cr.

AC
MT

136
125
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CJ
PA
PA

400 Constitutional Law in Criminal Justice
360 Special Topics in Public Administration
430 Research in Public Administration

56



Theory and Application
PS 101 Introduction to Psychology
PS/SO

3cr.

PY

121
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PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO

404
405
406
407
408
410
423
424
210
302
303
309
315
318
322
325
326
328
329
330
332
390
402
403
421
425
455
459
490

History and Systems of Psychology
Independent Study in Psychology
Experimental Psychology

Field Placement

Cognitive Psychology

Social Influence and Persuasion
Physiological Psychology

Industrial and Organizational Psychology
Social Institutions

The Study of the Family

Urban Sociology

Sociology of Sport

Minority Group Relations

Military Sociology

Sociology of Health and IlIness

Social Deviance

Sociology of Conflict, War and Terror
Sociology of Religion

Sociology of the Life Course
Sociology of Youth and Youth Cultures
Dying, Death and Bereavement
Topics in Sociology

Independent Study in Sociology
Social Theory

Organizational Sociology

Sociology of Work and Professions
Program & Policy Evaluation

Survey Methodology

Special Topics in Sociology

SO

SO

201 Marriage and the Family

298 Deviant Behavior

Available through the Parkville 16 Week, KC 8, Online and Extended Learning Programs
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Sociology Core:

SO 141
SO 220
SO 206

Introduction to Sociology
Ethical Issues in Social Sciences
Social Issues in Contemporary Society

3cr.
3cr.
3cr.

SO

SO

107
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SPANISH

The Spanish Major is designed to assist students in the acquisition of this language as a tool of communication to be
utilized in the local, national, and global communities. Along with the study of the Spanish language, the study of the
Hispanic and indigenous cultures is an integral part of the program. The emphasis of this program is on cultural studies
and the development of skills for communication in the present day world. The study of literature will serve as a vehicle
to a better understanding of the language and culture. Bachelor of Arts degree. *Students declaring this degree must also
declare a minor.*

Brian Shawver
Department Chair
816-584-6779
E-Mail: Brian. Shawver@park.edu

PARK UNIVERSITY North Central Missouri College
SP 201 Intermediate Spanish | 3cr.
SP 202 Intermediate Spanish Il 3cr.
SP 294  Intermediate Spanish Conversation 3cr.
SP 295 Intermediate Spanish Composition 3cr.
SP 301 Advanced Spanish Conversation 3cr.
SP 302 Advanced Spanish Composition & 3cr
Grammar '
SP 311 Culture and Civilization of Spain 3cr.
SP 312 Culture & Civilization of Spanish 3cr
America & Hispanic Caribbean '
SP 320 US Latino Cultures & Literatures 3cr.
SP 322 Reading Cervantes Masterpiece: Don
. 3cr.
Quixote
SP 394 Introduction to Literature of Spain 3cr.
SP 395 Introduction to the Lit of Sp. America &
. . 3cr.
His. Caribbean
SP 399 The Major Capstone Project 3cr.
300 level Elective 3cr.

Available though Parkville 16 Week Programs
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